110						
FORM PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE					
1-31-92 RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office					
PATENTS C	ONLY Attorney Docket No. 10001269-1					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
GONGJIAN HU	AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.					
PETER ROBRI\$H	Legal Department, DL429					
	Intellectual Property Administration P.O. Box 7599					
	Loveland, Colorado 80537-0599					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attachedYes _X_ No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X No					
3. Nature of Conveyance:						
X Assignment Merger	Change of Name					
Security Agreement Other						
Execution Date(s): 5/30/01: 5/30/01						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
Serial No.: 09/871,486 Date Filed: May 31, 2001						
Additional numbers attached? NO						
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Records Manager	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00					
AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 1601 California Avenue						
Mail Stop 17L - 5A	X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.					
Palo Alto, CA 94304	Authorization to be charged to deposit account.					
	8. Deposit Account Number: <u>50-1078</u>					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing i true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a					
_						
Orlando Quiroz	Nov 02, 2001					
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3						
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)						
Do Not detach this portion						
Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						
Director-U. S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignment						
M. I.I. and Adams and Adam						

700008473

REEL: 012147 FRAME: 0024

When recorded please return to:

AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Legal Department, 51U-PD Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 58043 Santa Clara, California 95052-8043

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10001269

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

		GNIVIENT OF FAT			
INC., a Delawa AGILENT), in AGILENT, its si to and under al	indersigned (each) ha ire corporation having furtherance of my/ou uccessors and assign n application for Lette	g its principal plai ur obligations to s, the entire right ers Patent of the l	AGILENT, and do , title and interest, l Inited States entitle	hereby assign an ncluding the right d:	d transfer to
A TOTAL INTE	RNAL REFLECTION O	PTICAL SWITCH	<u>UTILIZING A MOVII</u>	NG DROPLET	<u>-</u>
Filing date:	May 31, 2001		Serial No.: <u>09/8</u>	371,486	<u></u>
continuations-i Letters Patent, may be grante Patent.	ention(s) and impro n-part (C-I-P's), divisi and any and all Lette d thereon or therefor	ers Patent of the t ; and any reissue	Inited States and of es, or reexamination	f countries foreign ns, or extensions (thereto which of said Letters
country, to be to the full end or extended, a assignment, at	tionally authorize AG held and enjoyed by of the term or terms as fully and entirely nd transfer not been r	for which said L as the same wou made;	etters Patent respe lid have been held	ctively may be gra and enjoyed by n	inted, reissued ne/us had this
that I/we have covenant and deliver all such improvement(s) or legal representing said legal proceed C-I-P's, reissueverything pobtain and elimprovement(lending such improvement(lending such impro	hereby covenant that e not executed and vagree that I/we will, the papers as may be so, said application and invention(s) or implications, to sign all lawings, to sign all lawings and foreign applications in any and all cocooperation and assists	each time a requie a necessary or do necessary or do said Letters Paragree to community overment(s), said ful papers, to extions, to make all NT, its successoneir own benefit, untries provided tance are paid by	est is made, and wesirable to perfect tent, to AGILENT, in cate to AGILENT, or application and sale ecute all disclaimer rightful oaths and rs, assigns, noming proper patent prote expenses which AGILENT;	the title to said the title to said the successors, assion to its nominee, and Letters Patent, to said divisionals, declarations, and legal reprotection for said the may be incurred.	y, execute and invention(s) or igns, nominees all known facts to testify in any continuations, generally to do resentatives to invention(s) or d by me/us in
AND I/we States and ar patents on a interest, any Patent of the aforesaid, in	e hereby authorize any official of any cour pplications as afores and all Letters Patente United States which accordance with the tarm authorize and directly identified by the sen made known to the	d request the Contry or countries the aid, to issue to the for said invention the may be issued terms of this assignt AGILENT attorn	mmissioner of Pater foreign to the Unite AGILENT, as assign(s) or improvement and granted on priment.	nee of the entire nt(s), including any or as a result of erial number and fil forth above as so	right, title and and and all Letters the application ting date of said
IN WITN Inventor's Signa Inventor's Types	ess whereof, I/wa	hereunto set my/o Date)) ss.:		I/al-	2001 30,2001
serennally know	the Clare this 30 ⁴⁴ day of 1700 and to me on the salgnment to be his/her fre	hè basis of satistàci e act and deed. Li	ally appearedGongi DDL evidence to booth NDA A. IIMURA nmission # 1236931 y Public - Colliomid	ian Hu person who acknowle Senda	who is adged the foregoing

PATENT_{age 1 of 2} **REEL: 012147 FRAME: 0025**

My commission expires: 10/27/2003

Santa Clara County

My Comm. Explies Oct 27, 2003

When recorded please return to:

AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Legal Department, 51U-PD Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 58043 Santa Clara, California 95052-8043

PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10001269

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I we hereun	•	
14-111	Date Assignment Signed:	30 MAY 2001
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		
Inventor's Typed Name: Peter Robrish	Date Application	n Signed: <u>30 MAY 200/</u>
inventor a 14600 trans-		,
State of California) } ss.:	
County of Santa Clara		
+ M William	⊖ ∕√ / personally appeared Pate	r Robrish who is
nersonally known or proved to me on the	basis of satisfactory evidence to be th	e person who acknowledged the foregoing
instrument of assignment to be his/he moo a	LINDA A. HMURA	Landa Co Venera
	Commission # 1236931	Mary Public
2	確認等 santa Clara County 【	My commission expires: 10/27/2003
	My Comm. Expires Oct 27, 2003	
Section 2015		
	Date Assignment Signed:_	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	1007	
Inventor's Typed Name:	Date Applicatio	n Signed:
inventor 5 11100 in inches		
State of)) \$ā.:	
County of	, ,	
	paragonally sepagred	who is
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me on the	basis of satisfactory evidence to be the	ne person who acknowledged the foregoing
instrument of sesignment to be his/her free a	ct and deed.	
		Notery Public My commission expires:
		W. F. S.
	6 A. J Cionada	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed:	
	D Aalloatic	on Signed:
Inventor's Typed Name:	Date Applicanc	on algued.
State of)	
) ss.:	
County of	,	
Before me this day of	, personally appeared	who is
personally known or proved to me on the instrument of assignment to be his/her free a	basis of satisfactory evidence to be t	he person who acknowledged the foregoing
medicinalit of assistment to be include the	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
		Notary Public My commission expires:

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 012147 FRAME: 0026